
Trials@uspto.gov  Paper 6 
571-272-7822  Entered: October 11, 2017 
 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

MICROSOFT CORPORATION, 
Petitioner,  

 
v. 
 

BRADIUM TECHNOLOGIES LLC, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2017-01616  
Patent 9,641,644 B2 

 
 
Before BRIAN J. McNAMARA and MINN CHUNG,  
Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
CHUNG, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 

 
ORDER 

Conduct of the Proceeding 
37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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Patent Owner requests, via an email correspondence to the Board, a 

one-week extension of the deadline for filing its Patent Owner Preliminary 

Response, which is currently due on October 12, 2017 under 37 C.F.R. 

§ 42.107(b).  In its email to the Board, Patent Owner indicates that the 

parties are engaged in settlement discussions and that Petitioner does not 

oppose Patent Owner’s request for extension. 

Based on these particular circumstances, we are satisfied that Patent 

Owner has shown good cause for the requested extension.  Accordingly, 

Patent Owner’s request for extension is granted. 

The parties are encouraged to complete settlement discussions as soon 

as possible.  No further extensions will be granted based on ongoing 

settlement discussions. 

 

In consideration of the foregoing, it is hereby: 

ORDERED that Patent Owner may file its Preliminary Response by 

October 19, 2017.  See 37 C.F.R. § 42.107(a). 
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PETITIONER: 

Chun M. Ng  
Patrick J. McKeever  
Vinay P. Sathe  
Evan S. Day  
Miguel J. Bombach  
PERKINS COIE LLP  
 
cng@perkinscoie.com  
pmckeever@perkinscoie.com  
vsathe@perkinscoie.com  
eday@perkinscoie.com  
mbombach@perkinscoie.com 
 
 

PATENT OWNER: 

Chris Coulson 
Clifford Ulrich 
ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP 
 
ccoulson@andrewskurthkenyon.com 
culrich@andrewskurthkenyon.com 
Bradiumiprservice@andrewskurthkenyon.com 
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